AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT RC 5799 WITH THE FLXIBLE CORPORATION TO PROVIDE FOR AN INCREASE IN THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT, AND ALLOW AN ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURE NOT TO EXCEED \$32,000 (GENERAL FUND) -INVENTORY DEPARTMENT BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority entered into a contract with Flxible Corporation for the supply of Allison O.E.M. parts; and

WHEREAS, the contract provides for an increase in the quantities to be delivered as the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority may deem desirable; and

WHEREAS, the Equipment Department has revised its current year estimates by increasing their needs by an additional Thirty-Two Thousand & 00/100 (\$32,000.00) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to amend RC 5799 for the purchase of additional parts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is hereby authorized to amend RC 5799 to allow the purchase of an additional Thirty-Two Thousand & 00/100 (\$32,000.00).

Section 2. That said amendment shall provide for an increase in the maximum allowable expenditure under said contract to an amount not to exceed One Hundred Forty-Two Thousand & 00/100 (\$142,000.00) Dollars.

Section 3. That said contract amendment shall be payable out of the General Fund in amount not to exceed Thirty-Two Thousand & 00/100 (\$32,000.00) Dollars.

Section 4. That all other conditions and provisions of the contract shall remain the same.

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

| Adopted: | November 15 | 1988 |
|----------|-------------|------|
|          |             |      |

President

Attest:

General Manager/Secretary Treasurer